

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2026

Rambhajan Somai Yadav @ Baburam @
Bhajan And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.06
11:27:42 +0530

Adv. Silvin Kale , for the Petitioners.
Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 5th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, for final disposal, returnable on 5th March, 2026.
3. The learned APP waives notice for the State – respondents.
4. The learned Counsel for the petitioners undertakes to serve copy of the petition on the State.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]