

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2026

Rambhajan Somai Yadav
@ Baburam @ Bhajan & ors.

..Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Silvin Kale, for the Applicant.

Mr. D J Haldankar, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Haldankar, the learned APP seeks time to place on record copies of statements of the confidential witnesses and also file an affidavit-in-reply.
3. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed and the copies of statements of the confidential witnesses be tendered for the perusal of the Court within a period of two weeks.
4. Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]